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LANDS CONVEYED- PRISON LIBRARY-EXPENSES OF LEGISLATURE. 

purchase or lease shall be made unless authorized by the leg­
islature. Any expense inClll'l'ed under this resolve shull be 
paid out of the appropriation for the snpport of the militia. 

Approved March 17, 1887. 

Resolve requiring' the land ngeut to convey cf'rtniu lots in towuship nUlllber eighteen, range 
~ix, west of the east line of the state. 

Resolved, Thnt the land agent he and is hereby requil'ed to 
COllVPY by decd, all the interest in the state of Maine in all 
lots in township eighteen, range six, west of the ear:;t line of 
the state, in the county of Aroostook, surveyed by"Tiliiam 
Dwelly, in the year of our Lord one thollsand eight hundred 
and forty-seven occupied, and to the parties indicated by 
Noah Barker in his report dated April, eighteen hundred and 
seventy-follr, or to their heirs or assign:;. 

Approved March 17,1887, 

- --------

Resolyc in favor of the library of the Mnillc State Prison. 

Resolved, That five hundred dollars be appropriated for the 
library of the state prison, to be expended undel' the direc­
tion of the warden and teucher, for the pUl'chase of books, 
magazines, and other printed matter fot' the use of the pris­
oners. 

Approyed March 17,1887, 

Resolve providing for the paYIUOl1t of the contingent expenses of the Legislature. 

Resolved, That thet'e be paid f'l'om the treasury to the sec­
retary of the senate, for furnishing' daily papers to membel'S 
and officers of the senate, to members and officel's of the 
hour:;e of l'epl'esentatives, and to the executive council 
during tho present session, for advel'tir:;ing for the legislatlll'e 
Hnd executive couneil, and fOl' postage and transportation 
of mail and docllments for the sennte and house of l'epl'C'sen­
tatives, the sum of ten hunched and seventy-five tlollat's. 

Approved March 17,1887. 

59 
CHAP. 116 
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